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►choose Your Fiber Bundle

@+©) 9 @+©) 9 @) 
$206i��- $164iiR $54ii�. 

• 1 Gig Broadband • Social Surfer/Emailer broadband
package (5 Mbps). Want to
upgrade? See options below.

• Social Surfer/Emailer broadband
package (5 Mbps). Want to
upgrade? Se e options below.

• Enhanced Cable includes 2 boxes
� h -

•��onalexa 'f,g� �
� W nestHome �ss�tb�t 

• Eli te Cable
includes 3 boxes

· di On your Cable TV System

• No Contracts

• No Data Caps

• Free Watch TV Everywhere

• Enhanced Cable
includes 2 boxes

• No Contracts

• No Data Caps

• No Contracts

• Fre e Watch TV Everywhere
• No Contracts

• No Data Caps

*Must choose a bundle in section ► to be able to add upgrades noted with+ in section� 

►Add + Your Upgrades

@Broadband Options & Upgrades
For the For the 

Super Connected Techie Streamer 

amaz2alexa nlSe � I s- di hulu 
=,slaal 

� � rest 
+ $6000/mo.

Does your li fe rely on an 
unbelievable fast connection? This 
package is per fec t for you! 

• The best of the best package to 
handle all of your internet needs!
Do it all with the Big Gig! -�
• Best for 7 + devices 'W_

l Gig/ lOOMbps

+ $2000/mo.
Do everything that the last package 
of fers and more! No more bu ffering! 
Stream your favorite videos/music with 
this super fast package! 

• Stream movies & TV shows
• Best for 3-6 devices

1OOMbps/ lOMbps 
Mega Uploader: Make your connection sy nchronous. 

+ $2000/mo. lOOMbps /100 Mbps + $99.95/mo. l Gig/l Gig

Q Cable TV Options & Upgrades

• Eli te Cable: includes 3 boxes + $18.95/mo.

• Whole Home DVR with  restart + $10.95/mo.

• Addit ional Set Top Boxes + $4.95/mo./box

• HBO package (7 channels) + $19.95/mo.

• Showtime package ( 10 channels) + $19.95/mo.

• Encore Stars package ( 14 channels) + $15.95/mo.

• Cinemax package (9 channels) + $15.95/mo.

• FREE di On your Cable TV System
Free for rustomers who hove Gig Internet ond Wiotel Coble TV 

CD Phone Options & Upgrades

• Single Line Residential Phone+ $15.00/mo.

• Single Line Business Phone + $16.50/mo.
v12.23 

www.wiatel.com *Options & Upgrades noted in section �with+ can only be added if you select a bundle that includes that service *All items noted above without+ are a la carte items 



@Broadband Upgrades 
For the 

Super Connected Techie 

Q Work ~. 
amazon alexa FHroomme ~ 

'™Tslcnl 

~ w nest 

+ $6000/mo. 

Does your life rely on an 

unbelievable fast 

connection? This package 

is perfect for you! 

For the 

Streamer 

I -.; You 
=::- ID hulu 

+ $2000/mo. 

For the 

Social Surfer/Emailer 

~ CJ @ 
D m lffl 

Do you love keeping up 

with friends and family 

through social media? 

This is the right package 

for you! 
• The best of the best 
package for all of your 

internet needs! Do it all 

with the Big Gig! 

Do everything that the 

last package offers and 

more! No more buffering! 

Stream your favorite 

videos/music with this 

super fast package! 

• Stream movies & TV shows 

• Best for 3-6 devices 

• Basic internet usage, 

web browsing & emailing 

• Best for l device 

• Best for 7 + devices 

l Gig/ lOOMbps 100 Mbps/ lOMbps 5 Mbps/2Mbps 

@Broadband Options 
• 5 wiatel.net email addresses included with any broadband tier of service. 

Each additional email address over 5 + $5.00/mo. per address. 

• Static IP + $9.95/mo. 

• My Network Manager: + $4.95/mo. 

Become the master of your home network with our help! 

We will be able to provide you access to more in depth site analysis including: 

• Stats and troubleshooting for your network's connected devices 

• Remotely identify signal strength to your wirelessly connected devices 

• Detailed information on any network interference in your home 

• Help to set up parental restrictions and support controls 

• Recommendations on your wireless coverage and so much more! 

• Wifi Extending Mesh Units: + $4.95/unit/mo. Expand wifi coverage in your 
home to reach all corners and help resolve wifi experience issues. 

• Mega Uploader: Make your connection synchronous. 
+ $20/mo. l00Mbps / 100 Mbps + $99.95/mo. 1 Gig/ 1 Gig 

v12.23 
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(gElite Cable 
• Includes 3 Set Top Boxes - Additional Set Top Boxes $4.95/mo. 

• Channel Line-Up: Includes 220+ channels and access to subscription channels 

including HBO, Showtime, Cinemax, Encore and Storz. 

• Includes Replay Option - Restart a show that has already started. Look for the 

green restart arrow in the guide next to the channel name to see if the network 

has this feature. 

• Whole Home DVR: Gives you the power to pause, rewind or record. If you 

subscribe to Whole Home DVR you can enjoy all of the features on any TV in 

your home with a set top box. $10.95/mo. 

(§Enhanced Cable 
• Includes 2 Set Top Boxes - Additional Set Top Boxes $4.95/mo. 

• Includes Replay Option - Restart a show that has already started. Look for the 

green restart arrow in the guide next to the channel name to see if the network has 

this feature. 

• Whole Home DVR: Gives you the power to pause, rewind or record. If you 

subscribe to Whole Home DVR you can enjoy all of the features on any TV in your 

home with a set top box. $10.95/mo. 

(§Essential Cable 
• $64.95/mo. 
• Includes l Set Top Box - Additional Set Top Boxes $4.95/mo. 

• Includes Replay Option - Restart a show that has already started. Look for the 

green restart arrow in the guide next to the channel name to see if the network has 

this feature. 

• Whole Home DVR: Gives you the power to pause, rewind or record. If you 

subscribe to Whole Home DVR you can enjoy all of the features on any TV in your 

home with a set top box. $10.95/mo. 
v12.23 
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CD Phone Options 
• Residential Single Line Phone: $30.00/mo. 

• Business Single Line Phone: $31.50/mo. 

• Business Multi Line Phone: $34.70/mo. 

CD Long Distance 
• Unlimited: $24.99/mo. - call anywhere in the contiguous US. 

• WILD Basic: 14<t/minute - No monthly fees. Call anytime, any day, 

anywhere in the US. 

• WILD In-State: Prepaid plan - either $5.00 for the first 100 min. or $12.50 

for the first 250 min. Each minute used over the plan selected will be billed 

at l0<t per min. Out of state calls also billed at l0<t/min. 

• WILD Nationwide: Prepaid plan - either $7.00 for the first 100 min. or 

$17.50 for the first 250 min. Each minute used over the plan selected 

will be billed at l0<t per min. 

CDCalling Features 
• Calling Features Package - You will have access to all of 

our most popular calling features below+ $4.95/mo. 
• Caller ID 

• Call Waiting 

• Caller ID On Call Waiting 

• Call Forwarding • Voicemail: $4.95/mo. 
• Call Forward Busy Do Not Answer 

• Call Forward Remote Access 
• Teen Service: $2.50/mo. 

• Selective Call Acceptance • 800# : $3.00/mo. for 1st 20 minutes 

• Selective Call Rejection 15<t/min. after that 
• Selective Call Forwarding 

• Speed Calling 

• SIM Ring RENTAL OPTIONS: 
• Anonymous Call Rejection • Caller ID Box: $1.00/mo. 
• Automatic Call Back 

• Automatic Recall • Phone: $1.00/mo. 

• 3 Way Calling v12.23 
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Destination America HD 554 •
Science HD 555 •
ID HD 556 •
Crime & Investigation HD 557 •
American Heroes Channel HD 558 •
History HD 560 •
Viceland HD 561 •
fyi HD 563 •
Reelz HD 565 •
GSN HD 567 •
Discovery Life HD 575 •
Lifetime HD 577 •
Lifetime Movie Network HD 579 •
Oxygen HD 582 •
WE HD 583 •
OWN HD 588 •
TLC HD 589 •
Bravo HD 590 •
HGTV HD 599 •
Magnolia Network HD 600 •
Food Network HD 602 •
Travel Channel HD 605 •
RFDTV HD 609 •
Cowboy Channel HD 610 •
Hallmark Channel HD 611 •
Hallmark Movies & Myst HD 612 •
Hallmark Drama HD 613 •
FXM HD 614 •
TCM HD 622 •
HD Net Movies 625 •
AMC HD 626 •
IFC HD 627 •
Sundance TV HD 628 •
MTV HD 633 •
MTV2 HD 634 •
VH1 HD 642 •
CMT HD 648 •
Music Choice 801 • •

Channel Guide 
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Press On Demand button on remote for Wiatel videos

IPTV HD 1 • • •
IPTV Create 2 • • •
IPTV World 3 • • •
KTIV HD NBC 4 • • •
CW HD 5 • • •
Me TV 6 • • •
Court TV 7 • • •
KCAU HD ABC 9 • • •
Court TV Mystery 10 • • •
KCAU3 Laff 11 • • •
Bounce 12 • • •
KPTH HD CBS 14 • • •
TBD My Network 15 • • •
Comet 16 • • •
PBS NE HD 17 • • •
PBS World NE 18 • • •
PBS Create NE 19 • • •
PBS Kids NE 20 • • •
KPTH Fox 44 HD 24 • • •
Dabl 25 • • •
Charge 26 • • •
Stadium 27 • • •
PBS Kids 28 • • •
ESPN 30 • •
ESPN NEWS 31 •
ESPN U 33 •
ESPN DEPORTES 34 •
ESPN 2 35 • •
NFL Network 39 • •
MLB Network 40 • •
Golf Channel 44 • •
Tennis Channel 45 • •
Outdoor Channel 47 • •
Fox Sports 1 50 • •
Fox Sports 2  51 • •
Bally Sports North (was FSN) 55 • •
Bally Sports WI 57 • •
Bally Sports Midwest 58 • •
BTN (Big Ten Network) 60 • •
BTN Alt 1 61 • •
BTN Alt 2 62 • •
IHSSN (Iowa HS Sports Net) 70 • • •
NewsNation 75 • •
TBS 76 • •
TNT 77 • •
FX 78 • •
USA 79 • •
Syfy 81 • •
BBC America 83 •
A&E 85 • •
truTV 86 • •
Paramount Network 89 • •
FXX 90 • •
Comedy Central 91 • •
E! 93 • •
The Weather Channel 99 • • •
Fox News 102 • •
Newsmax 103 • •
CNN 104 • •
CNN Headline News 105 • •
MSNBC 107 • •
CNBC World 110 •
CNBC 111 • •
Fox Business Network 112 •
C-SPAN 115 • • •
C-SPAN2 116 • • •
Nickelodeon 123 • •
Nick Junior 124 •
Nick Toons 127 •
Boomerang 129 •
Cartoon Network 131 • •
Disney Channel 133 • •
Disney Junior 134 •
Freeform 138 • •
Teen Nick 140 •
Discovery Family 143 •
Discovery 144 • •

National Geographic 149 • •
National Geographic Wild 150 •
Animal Planet 153 • •
Destination America 154 •
Science 155 • •
ID 156 • •
American Heroes Channel 158 •
Military History 159 •
History Channel 160 • •
fyi 163 •
Discovery Life 164 •
Reelz 165 • •
GSN 167 •
HSN - Home Shopping 171 • • •
QVC 172 • • •
Shop HQ 173 •
Lifetime 177 • •
Lifetime Real Women 178 • •
Lifetime Movie Network 179 • •
Oxygen 182 • •
WE (Women's Entertainment) 183 • •
OWN HD 188 • •
TLC 189 • •
Bravo 190 • •
Logo 195 • •
HGTV 199 • •
Magnolia Network 200 •
Food Network 202 • •
Cooking Channel HD 203 •
Travel Channel 205 • •
RFD TV 209 • • •
Cowboy Channel 210 • • •
Hallmark Channel 211 • •
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 212 • •
Hallmark Drama 213 • •
FXM 214 • •
TVLand 220 • • •
Inspiration 221 • • •
TCM 222 • •
AMC 226 • •
FETV 227 • • •
MTV 233 • •
MTV2 234 •
BET Jams 235 •
Nick Music 236 •
VH-1 242 • •
MTV Classic 243 •
Great American Family HD 246 •
Great American Family  247 •
CMT (Country Music TV) 248 • •
CMT Pure Country 249 •
EWTN 257 • • •
TBN 258 • • •
Telemundo 272 •
NBC Universo 273 •
STARZ HD 301 •
Starz Cinema 302 •
Starz Edge HD 304 •
Starz Comedy HD 306 •
Starz Kids and Family HD 308 •
Starz in Black 309 •
IndiePlex 310 •
RetroxPlex 311 •
Encore HD 313 •
Encore Classic 314 •
Encore Westerns 315 •
Encore Suspense 316 •
Encore Action 317 •
Encore Black 318 •
Encore Family 319 •
HBO HD 321 •
HBO 2 HD 322 •
HBO Signature 323 •
HBO Family HD 324 •
HBO Comedy 325 •
HBO Zone HD 326 •
Cinemax HD 327 •

MoreMax HD 329 •
Action MAX 330 •
Thriller MAX HD 331 •
MAX Latino HD 332 •
Movie MAX HD 333 •
Outer MAX HD 334 •
5-STAR MAX HD 335 •
Showtime HD 337 •
Showtime 2 HD 339 •
SHO-BET 340 •
Showtime Extreme 341 •
Showcase 342 •
TMC HD 345 •
TMC Xtra 346 •
FLIX 347 •
IPTV HD 401 • •
KTIV HD NBC 404 • •
KTIV2 HD CW 405 • •
KCAU HD ABC 409 • •
KPTH HD CBS 414 • •
KPTH HD FOX 424 • •
PBS Kids HD 428 • • •
ESPN HD 430 •
ESPN News HD 431 •
ESPNU HD 433 •
ESPN 2 HD 435 •
NFL Redzone HD 438 •
NFL Network HD 439 •
MLB Network HD 440 •
Golf Channel HD 444 •
Tennis Channel HD 445 •
Outdoor Channel HD 447 •
Sportsman Channel HD 448 • •
Fox Sports 1 HD 450 •
Fox Sports 2 HD 451 •
Bally Sports North HD (was FSN) 455 •
Bally Sports WI HD 457 •
Bally Sports Midwest HD 458 •
BTN (Big Ten Network) HD 460 •
BTN Alt 1 HD 461 •
BTN Alt 2 HD 462 •
SEC HD 467 •
IHSSN HD (Iowa HS Sports) 470 • • •
NewsNation HD 475 •
TBS HD 476 •
TNT HD 477 •
FX HD 478 •
USA HD 479 •
Syfy HD 481 •
BBC America HD 483 •
A&E HD 485 •
truTV HD 486 •
AXS.TV 488 •
Paramount HD 489 •
FXX HD 490 •
Comedy Central HD 491 •
E! HD 493 •
The Weather Channel HD 499 •
Fox News Channel HD 502 •
Newsmax HD 503 •
CNN HD 504 •
CNN Headline News HD 505 •
MSNBC HD 507 •
CNBC HD 511 •
Fox Business Network HD 512 •
Nickelodeon HD 523 •
Cartoon Network HD 531 •
Disney Channel HD 533 •
Disney Junior HD 534 •
Disney XD HD 536 •
Freeform HD 538 •
Discovery Family Channel HD 543 •
Discovery HD 544 •
MotorTrend 545 •
National Geographic HD 549 •
National Geographic Wild HD 550 •
Animal Planet HD 553 •
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5-STAR MAX HD 335 •
A&E 85 • •
A&E HD 485 •
Action MAX 330 •
AMC 226 • •
AMC HD 626 •
American Heroes Channel 158 •
American Heroes Channel HD 558 •
Animal Planet 153 • •
Animal Planet HD 553 •
AXS.TV 488 •
Bally Sports Midwest 58 • •
Bally Sports Midwest HD 458 •
Bally Sports North (was FSN) 55 • •
Bally Sports North HD (was FSN) 455 •
Bally Sports WI 57 • •
Bally Sports WI HD 457 •
BBC America 83 •
BBC America HD 483 •
BET Jams 235 •
Boomerang 129 •
Bounce 12 • • •
Bravo 190 • •
Bravo HD 590 •
BTN (Big Ten Network) 60 • •
BTN (Big Ten Network) HD 460 •
BTN Alt 1 61 • •
BTN Alt 1 HD 461 •
BTN Alt 2 62 • •
BTN Alt 2 HD 462 •
C-SPAN 115 • • •
C-SPAN2 116 • • •
Cartoon Network 131 • •
Cartoon Network HD 531 •
Charge 26 • • •
Cinemax HD 327 •
CMT (Country Music TV) 248 • •
CMT HD 648 •
CMT Pure Country 249 •
CNBC 111 • •
CNBC HD 511 •
CNBC World 110 •
CNN 104 • •
CNN HD 504 •
CNN Headline News 105 • •
CNN Headline News HD 505 •
Comedy Central 91 • •
Comedy Central HD 491 •
Comet 16 • • •
Cooking Channel HD 203 •
Court TV 7 • • •
Court TV Mystery 10 • • •
Cowboy Channel 210 • • •
Cowboy Channel HD 610 •
Crime & Investigation HD 557 •
CW HD 5 • • •
Dabl 25 • • •
Destination America 154 •
Destination America HD 554 •
Discovery 144 • •
Discovery Family 143 •
Discovery Family Channel HD 543 •
Discovery HD 544 •
Discovery Life 164 •
Discovery Life HD 575 •
Disney Channel 133 • •
Disney Channel HD 533 •
Disney Junior 134 •
Disney Junior HD 534 •
Disney XD HD 536 •
E! 93 • •
E! HD 493 •
Encore Action 317 •
Encore Black 318 •
Encore Classic 314 •
Encore Family 319 •
Encore HD 313 •

KTIV2 HD CW 405 • •
Lifetime 177 • •
Lifetime HD 577 •
Lifetime Movie Network 179 • •
Lifetime Movie Network HD 579 •
Lifetime Real Women 178 • •
Logo 195 • •
Magnolia Network 200 •
Magnolia Network HD 600 •
MAX Latino HD 332 •
Me TV 6 • • •
Military History 159 •
MLB Network 40 • •
MLB Network HD 440 •
MoreMax HD 329 •
MotorTrend 545 •
Movie MAX HD 333 •
MSNBC 107 • •
MSNBC HD 507 •
MTV 233 • •
MTV Classic 243 •
MTV HD 633 •
MTV2 234 •
MTV2 HD 634 •
Music Choice 801 • •
National Geographic 149 • •
National Geographic HD 549 •
National Geographic Wild 150 •
National Geographic Wild HD 550 •
NBC Universo 273 •
Newsmax 103 • •
Newsmax HD 503 •
NewsNation 75 • •
NewsNation HD 475 •
NFL Network 39 • •
NFL Network HD 439 •
NFL Redzone HD 438 •
Nick Junior 124 •
Nick Music 236 •
Nick Toons 127 •
Nickelodeon 123 • •
Nickelodeon HD 523 •
Outdoor Channel 47 • •
Outdoor Channel HD 447 •
Outer MAX HD 334 •
OWN HD 188 • •
OWN HD 588 •
Oxygen 182 • •
Oxygen HD 582 •
Paramount HD 489 •
Paramount Network 89 • •
PBS Create NE 19 • • •
PBS Kids 28 • • •
PBS Kids HD 428 • • •
PBS Kids NE 20 • • •
PBS NE HD 17 • • •
PBS World NE 18 • • •
QVC 172 • • •
Reelz 165 • •
Reelz HD 565 •
RetroxPlex 311 •
RFD TV 209 • • •
RFDTV HD 609 •
Science 155 • •
Science HD 555 •
SEC HD 467 •
SHO-BET 340 •
Shop HQ 173 •
Showcase 342 •
Showtime 2 HD 339 •
Showtime Extreme 341 •
Showtime HD 337 •
Sportsman Channel HD 448 • •
Stadium 27 • • •
Starz Cinema 302 •
Starz Comedy HD 306 •

Starz Edge HD 304 •
STARZ HD 301 •
Starz in Black 309 •
Starz Kids and Family HD 308 •
Sundance TV HD 628 •
Syfy 81 • •
Syfy HD 481 •
TBD My Network 15 • • •
TBN 258 • • •
TBS 76 • •
TBS HD 476 •
TCM 222 • •
TCM HD 622 •
Teen Nick 140 •
Telemundo 272 •
Tennis Channel 45 • •
Tennis Channel HD 445 •
The Weather Channel 99 • • •
The Weather Channel HD 499 •
Thriller MAX HD 331 •
TLC 189 • •
TLC HD 589 •
TMC HD 345 •
TMC Xtra 346 •
TNT 77 • •
TNT HD 477 •
Travel Channel 205 • •
Travel Channel HD 605 •
truTV 86 • •
truTV HD 486 •
TVLand 220 • • •
USA 79 • •
USA HD 479 •
VH-1 242 • •
VH1 HD 642 •
Viceland HD 561 •
WE (Women's Entertainment) 183 • •
WE HD 583 •
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Channel Guide 

alphabetical

Press On Demand button on remote for Wiatel videos

Encore Suspense 316 •
Encore Westerns 315 •
ESPN 30 • •
ESPN 2 35 • •
ESPN 2 HD 435 •
ESPN DEPORTES 34 •
ESPN HD 430 •
ESPN NEWS 31 •
ESPN News HD 431 •
ESPN U 33 •
ESPNU HD 433 •
EWTN 257 • • •
FETV 227 • • •
FLIX 347 •
Food Network 202 • •
Food Network HD 602 •
Fox Business Network 112 •
Fox Business Network HD 512 •
Fox News 102 • •
Fox News Channel HD 502 •
Fox Sports 1 50 • •
Fox Sports 1 HD 450 •
Fox Sports 2  51 • •
Fox Sports 2 HD 451 •
Freeform 138 • •
Freeform HD 538 •
FX 78 • •
FX HD 478 •
FXM 214 • •
FXM HD 614 •
FXX 90 • •
FXX HD 490 •
fyi 163 •
fyi HD 563 •
Golf Channel 44 • •
Golf Channel HD 444 •
Great American Family  247 •
Great American Family HD 246 •
GSN 167 •
GSN HD 567 •
Hallmark Channel 211 • •
Hallmark Channel HD 611 •
Hallmark Drama 213 • •
Hallmark Drama HD 613 •
Hallmark Movies & Myst HD 612 •
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 212 • •
HBO 2 HD 322 •
HBO Comedy 325 •
HBO Family HD 324 •
HBO HD 321 •
HBO Signature 323 •
HBO Zone HD 326 •
HD Net Movies 625 •
HGTV 199 • •
HGTV HD 599 •
History Channel 160 • •
History HD 560 •
HSN - Home Shopping 171 • • •
ID 156 • •
ID HD 556 •
IFC HD 627 •
IHSSN (Iowa HS Sports Net) 70 • • •
IHSSN HD (Iowa HS Sports) 470 • • •
IndiePlex 310 •
Inspiration 221 • • •
IPTV Create 2 • • •
IPTV HD 1 • • •
IPTV HD 401 • •
IPTV World 3 • • •
KCAU HD ABC 9 • • •
KCAU HD ABC 409 • •
KCAU3 Laff 11 • • •
KPTH Fox 44 HD 24 • • •
KPTH HD CBS 14 • • •
KPTH HD CBS 414 • •
KPTH HD FOX 424 • •
KTIV HD NBC 4 • • •


	Channel Guide_Fiber.pdf
	Fiber-Service-Menu-12_2023web-1.pdf



